PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Agreement for Retention of License for Assigned Patent Rights				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Paul Scherrer Institut				11/02/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Eulitha AG					
Street Address:	Villigen					
City:	PSI					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	5232					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 110		11665	65323			
Application Number: 105		10540	0754			
Application Number: 10540754 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0						
Fax Number: (954)925-1101 O Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. G						
Phone: 954 925 1100 Frank						
Email: office@patentusa.com Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP						
-	Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480					
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2005P02114 & 2003P07571			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Laurence A. Greenberg			
Total Attachments: 2 source=2005P02114-2003P07571-SignedAgreement#page1.tif source=2005P02114-2003P07571-SignedAgreement#page2.tif						

AGREEMENT FOR RETENTION OF LICENSE FOR ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS

This Agreement is made the 1st day of November, 2010, between Paul Scherrer Institut, a company organized under the law of Switzerland (hereinafter called "Assignor") and Eulitha AG, a company organized under the law of Switzerland (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, as the sole and exclusive owner of the patent rights identified in Schedule I attached hereto (hereinafter called "Patent Rights"), has previously assigned, as further described herein, its full right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed that Assignor shall have and retain certain license rights in respect of such previous assignments as recited herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor and Assignee agree and acknowledge that the Patent Rights have been assigned from Assignor to Assignee in Assignments duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel Frame Nos. 024747/0337 and 017142/0923.
- 2. It is further understood and agreed that the Assignments of Patent Rights are only for the specifically listed Patent Rights in Schedule I.
- 3. It is further understood and agreed that, as of the dates of the Assignments specified in Paragraph 1 above, Assignor shall retain for itself and Assignee hereby grants to Assignor, an irrevocable, royalty-free, worldwide, non-exclusive license under said Patent Rights to use, make, have made, and sell, or have sold on its behalf, any and all inventions disclosed in and/or covered by the Patent Rights.
- 4. The parties hereto agree that Assignor shall and shall have the right to record, or have recorded, this Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other offices or government agencies throughout the world that it deems necessary, and will inform Assignee of the recordation details.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in their respective corporate names by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

EULITHA AG m Crecent-

By: Harun H. Solak Jens H. Gobrecht

Title: Both authorized officers of Eulitha AG

Dated: 10 . 3, 2010

PAUL SCHERRER INSTITUT

Wann für Undogen

BY: Martin Jermann Robert Rudol

Title: Both authorized officers of Paul Scherrer Institut

Dated: 2.11.2010

PATENT REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0298

SCHEDULE I

1. United States Patent Application No. 10,540/754, filed June 24, 2005, Recorded Assignment Reel Frame No. 02474/0337.

2. United States Patent Application No. 11,665/323, filed April 13, 2007, Recorded Assignment Reel Frame No. 017142/0923.

RECORDED: 11/24/2010